100   159
Description
Relays of general application - the new relays are distinguished by a modern design, high reliability and functionality.
Modern technology ensures high quality and effectiveness
 n ERM2 (2 pole CO »change over contact«) and ERM4 (4 pole CO »change over contact«)
 n AC and DC coils (12, 24V), 230V AC only
 n Two types of plug-in sockets (M type and T type)
 n Accessories ( connection terminals, retainer/retractor clips, description plates, RC modules...)

*All parts must be ordered separately
Industrial Plugin Electromagnetic Relays
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
BIE.indb   100 22. 02. 2019   15:29:49
101
ERB2-T 002473012 ERM2 60 10/100
ERB2-M 002473013 ERM2 71 10/80
ERB4-T 002473014 ERM4 60 10/100
ERB4-M 002473015 ERM4 71 10/80
  159
ERM4-012DC 002473021 12 V DC 4 x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-024DC 002473000 24 V DC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-024DCL 002473001 24 V DC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-024AC 002473002 24 V AC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-024ACL 002473003 24 V AC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-230AC 002473004 230 V AC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-230ACL 002473005 230 V AC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-024DC 002473006 24 V DC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-024DCL 002473007 24 V DC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-024AC 002473008 24 V AC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-024ACL 002473009 24 V AC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-230AC 002473010 230 V AC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-230ACL 002473011 230 V AC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERB2-T, ERB4-TERB2-T, ERB4-T
ERB2-M, ERB4-M
Plug-in Sockets (Base)
Type Code For use with Single product
weight [g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Electromechanical Relays
    Technical data on page
Electromagnetic Plugin Relays with Mechanical Indication and Lockable Test Button
Type Code Uc rated coil voltage No. Of contacts  Weight Packaging
[V] [g] [pcs]
*L - built in LED light indicator (red)
Other coil (control) voltages available upon special request:
V DC: 5, 6, 48, 60, 80, 110, 220
V AC: 6, 12, 42, 48, 60, 80, 110, 115, 120, 127, 220, 240
Ordering designation
ERMX-YYYYYZ
X – Number of contacts:
4: 4 CO (4 changeover)
2: 2 CO (2 changeover)
Z – Additional features:
L – Light indicator (smd LED - red)
YYYYY – Coil code:
024AC: 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
230AC: 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
024DC: 24 V DC
012DC: 12 V DC
Example:
ERM4-024DCL  Electromagnetic relay for plugin sockets with mechanical
indication and lockable test button, four changeover contacts, coil voltage
24 V DC with light indicator.
T - T type
M - M type
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
BIE.indb   101 22. 02. 2019   15:29:51
159
ERM2 ERM4
2 CO 4 CO
AgNi
250 V / 440 V 250 V / 250 V
10 V 10 V AgNi, 10 V AgNi/Au 0,2 µm, 5 V AgNi/Au 5 µm
5 mA
24 A 12 A
12 A 6 A
3 000 VA 1 500 VA
0,3 W 0,3 W AgNi, 0,3 W AgNi/Au 0,2 µm, 0,1 W AgNi/
Au 5 µm
≤ 100 mΩ
1 200
18 000
AC: ≥ 0,2 Un       DC: ≥ 0,1 Un
1,6 VA
0,9 W
250 V AC
4 000 V    1,2 / 50 µs 2 500 V    1,2 / 50 µs
III II
3 2
≥ 2,5 mm
≥ 4 mm
≥ 1,6 mm
≥ 3,2 mm
AC: 10 ms / 8 ms                  DC: 13 ms / 3 ms
> 2 x 107
27,5 x 21,2 x 35,6 mm
35 g
-40...+85 oC
AC: -40...+55 oC                   DC: -40...+70 oC
IP 40        EN 60529
RTI          EN 116000-3
10 g / 5 g
5 g   10...150 Hz
Technical data
Industrial plugin electromagnetic relays